02-27-2006



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

103184919

	100104010		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mohamed T. El-Rayes (12/23/2005), Reinhard Pum (12/23/2005), Reinhard Redl (12/23/2005), Johann Wurm (12/23/2005), and	Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau Name:GmbH & Co.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- 0.0007/0.0000		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	44, Turmstrasse A-4020 Llnz Austria		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Austria		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/322,420			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Stephen A. Soffen			
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY			
LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K2154.0016/P016	X Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
}	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20037-1526	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002		
Phone Number: (202) 828-4879	Expiration Date01/07		
Fax Number: (202) 887-0689	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: SoffenS@DSMO.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	February 21, 2006		
Sfignlature	Date		
Stephen A. Soffen - 31,063	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	ancot, attachments, and documents.		

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)				
Additional Convey	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):		
Rainer-Walter Kastne	er (12/23/2005)			
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applica	ations and/or Patents	s (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent Applicati 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued;		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No		

Docket No.: K2154.0016/P016

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- 1) Mohamed Tarek EL-RAYES
- 2) Reinhard PUM
- 3) Reinhard REDL
- 4) Johann WURM
- 5) Rainer-Walter KASTNER

citizens of Austria

residing at

- 1) 73 Taunleiten, A-4490 St. Florian, Austria
- 2) 16 Tannhubstrasse, A-4050 Traun, Austria
- 3) 42/4/18 Harrachstrasse, A-4020 Linz, Austria
- 4) 29 Rieglstrasse, A-4283 Bad Zell, Austria
- 5) 16 Bergerfeld, A-4180 Zwettl, Austria

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR LOADING POURABLE MATERIAL AND DEVICE FOR CARRYING

OUT SAID METHOD

on January 3, 2006 as application Ser. No.,
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and whereas the
firm Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH & Co, a company organized under the laws of
Austria of 44, Turmstrasse, A-4020 Linz, Austria, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said firm Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH & Co the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed of even date by me, Mohamed Tarek EL-RAYES, by me, Reinhard PUM, by me, Reinhard REDL, by me, Johann WURM, by me, Rainer-Walter KASTNER, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said firm Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau

PATENT REEL: 017598 FRAME: 0626 GmbH & Co as the Assignee, for their interest, for the sole use and behoof of said firm Voest-Alpine Industrieanlagenbau GmbH & Co and their legal representatives.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Signed at Linz

this 23rd day of December, 2005

Signed at Linz

this 23rd day of December, 2005

Signed at Linz

this 23rd day of December, 2005

Signed at Linz

this 23rd day of December, 2005

Signed at Linz

this 23rd day of December, 2005

Witness:

Date: December 23, 2005

M-82- Mus

Ing. Reinliand

LUM

W. D. Krestio

Witness:

Date:

December 23, 2005

RECORDED: 02/21/2006